
Rhode Island

Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children

All 
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

55,404,480 35,599,569 8,575,544 4,398,094 2,455,822 4,375,451 62,213,382 43,736,668 5,041,881 38,292,328

Total, Rhode Island 207,122 137,226 35,905 12,912 5,375 15,704 235,870 169,989 15,437 144,356

9,050 6,355 1,200 610 310 575 11,073 8,331 771 6,640
525 350 90 30 15 40 629 455 37 360
405 260 65 20 15 45 468 334 24 260

1,850 1,355 230 100 50 115 2,286 1,778 131 1,350
900 615 140 55 30 60 1,086 795 73 625
170 120 30 5 5 10 200 143 9 120

60 40 10 5 0 5 75 56 3 35
5,140 3,615 635 395 195 300 6,329 4,770 494 3,890

17,620 12,615 2,140 1,255 645 965 20,538 15,628 1,513 13,445
90 70 5 5 5 5 121 97 9 80

1,360 1,065 90 95 55 55 1,743 1,449 121 1,095
905 695 70 60 50 30 1,117 899 79 750

4,375 2,990 660 335 150 240 4,923 3,636 398 3,155
3,395 2,280 460 265 125 265 3,764 2,727 303 2,535

3,515 2,615 350 260 145 145 4,313 3,360 322 2,815
65 55 5 0 5 0 81 67 0 50

3,915 2,845 500 235 110 225 4,476 3,393 280 2,965

27,215 17,405 5,360 1,465 600 2,385 29,174 20,434 1,699 18,240
7,645 4,055 2,155 410 165 860 7,343 4,408 422 4,330
5,565 3,515 1,120 290 115 525 6,136 4,255 338 3,670

175 80 65 0 5 25 152 83 0 80
2,570 1,280 745 135 60 350 2,195 1,238 124 1,360
7,635 5,790 875 415 155 400 8,846 6,925 530 5,990
3,625 2,685 400 215 100 225 4,502 3,525 283 2,810

83,150 54,185 15,165 5,140 2,090 6,570 92,424 65,943 6,044 57,360
3,030 2,195 275 235 130 195 4,064 3,154 336 2,465
5,010 3,705 615 300 140 250 5,831 4,529 348 3,855

40 25 10 5 0 0 53 34 5 30
80 55 15 5 5 0 91 64 5 55

1,010 700 165 55 15 75 1,210 891 66 700

1,815 1,425 155 125 40 70 2,311 1,875 171 1,505
715 475 115 40 15 70 834 598 43 485

1,865 1,370 235 105 60 95 2,306 1,767 129 1,400
2,610 1,680 510 180 70 170 2,997 2,080 221 1,840

70 30 25 0 5 10 65 33 0 25

1,775 870 495 85 45 280 1,606 940 94 975
7,195 4,715 1,405 465 145 465 7,840 5,566 520 5,005
3,390 1,940 815 200 80 355 3,324 2,161 206 2,045
3,365 2,525 275 270 150 145 4,756 3,806 407 2,780
3,040 1,325 1,005 135 95 480 2,366 1,206 108 1,380

4,355 2,470 1,005 255 120 505 4,337 2,821 271 2,650
4,450 2,005 1,485 220 100 640 3,706 1,961 197 2,085
3,790 2,470 725 225 75 295 4,193 2,929 261 2,550
3,335 2,180 610 210 55 280 3,743 2,621 258 2,290
5,020 3,310 960 315 100 335 5,345 3,758 345 3,470

4,140 2,800 700 290 100 250 4,769 3,426 355 2,980
1,990 1,455 235 145 50 105 2,393 1,841 181 1,555
2,485 1,820 330 175 50 110 3,031 2,326 216 1,885
7,050 4,815 1,210 425 160 440 7,984 5,828 493 5,055
9,285 6,280 1,430 555 230 790 10,550 7,733 654 6,715

2,015 1,435 280 110 50 140 2,469 1,855 142 1,465
225 110 80 10 5 20 250 140 10 11502940

02915
02916
02917
02919
02920

02921

02907

02908
02909
02910
02911
02914

02885
02901

02903
02904
02905
02906

Field office and ZIP Code

All areas a

New London, CT
02804
02808
02813
02832

02872
02878

Pawtucket
02860
02861
02862

02801
02835
02837
02840
02842

02871

02815
02823
02825

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and 
ZIP Code, December 2011

Number
Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)

Number of 
OASDI 

beneficiaries 
aged 65 or older

02833

02873
02891

Newport

(Continued)

02828
02831
02857

02863
02864
02865

Providence
02806
02809
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Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children

All 
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

53,365 36,395 8,400 3,505 1,400 3,665 64,373 47,291 4,357 38,050
295 250 10 20 10 5 390 344 23 260
235 165 35 10 10 15 287 214 16 170

6,945 4,650 1,220 400 155 520 8,124 5,826 489 4,790
910 610 135 60 30 75 1,095 781 71 610

3,925 2,930 400 250 135 210 5,167 4,088 344 3,105

985 685 165 50 25 60 1,256 925 63 665
370 230 70 20 15 35 442 300 24 230

4,795 3,320 675 295 150 355 5,826 4,389 360 3,435
895 675 85 50 35 50 1,214 973 67 675
55 40 10 5 0 0 66 45 9 40

15 15 0 0 0 0 21 19 0 15
4,210 3,125 415 310 150 210 5,352 4,202 406 3,315

190 130 25 15 5 15 239 181 16 130
390 315 20 25 20 10 571 491 35 340

3,150 2,450 290 185 95 130 4,068 3,326 258 2,530

55 20 15 5 0 15 54 25 4 20
7,635 5,080 1,215 585 195 560 9,012 6,463 721 5,530

170 50 60 5 0 55 171 61 6 55
4,430 3,015 730 310 90 285 5,340 3,907 385 3,195
6,060 3,825 1,205 400 140 490 6,972 4,808 459 3,960

830 575 130 50 15 60 1,010 744 62 575
6,350 3,925 1,410 420 115 480 7,129 4,782 489 4,085

145 90 25 10 5 15 171 114 14 95
325 225 55 25 5 15 396 283 35 225

16,690 10,235 3,645 935 325 1,550 18,238 12,314 1,052 10,585
145 105 20 10 0 10 180 137 11 105

1,425 905 255 90 45 130 1,661 1,126 109 940
75 50 10 10 0 5 93 68 12 60

160 100 30 10 5 15 191 131 9 105
85 65 10 5 0 5 105 88 4 65

1,225 795 220 75 25 110 1,429 975 89 800
690 430 130 35 20 75 760 529 42 450
320 200 65 20 5 30 353 242 26 205
70 45 10 5 0 10 76 56 4 45

1,240 790 255 60 20 115 1,341 900 65 790

410 300 60 20 10 20 515 388 25 305
8,590 4,745 2,325 445 150 925 8,779 5,508 471 4,915
2,255 1,705 255 150 45 100 2,755 2,166 185 1,800

a.

02894
02898

Woonsocket
02802
02814
02824

02886
02887
02888
02889

02892

02859

02876
02895
02896

Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

02826
02829

02830
02838
02839
02858

02893

02877
02879
02880
02881
02882

02883

02818

02822
02827
02852
02874
02875

West Warwick
02807
02812
02816
02817

NOTE: To avoid disclosing the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

CONTACT: (410) 965-0090 or statistics@ssa.gov.

SOURCE: Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record, 100 percent data.
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